
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Approval by the Board of Education of Change Order No. 1, Agreement Between Owner and Contractor by and between

the District and Mar Con Builders, Oakland, CA, for the additional utility site scan for new playground location,

installation of asphalt, cover the existing drain with metal grade plug and fill with asphalt on previous playground

location, for the Global Family Elementary School Playmatting Installation Project, in the amount of $12,122.87,

increasing the Agreement price from $88,320.00 to $100,442.87 and extending the Agreement term by 212 days, from

September 16, 2020 through October 31, 2020 to May 31, 2021.

File #: 21-1908, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 11/12/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

